	Player Name:
	Career Highlights:

	Modecki, Andy

C’05
	Mo-town is one of the great stories of SVC hockey history.  Away from the game for several years after a brief stint as a goalie at WVU, he started as a backup and ended his senior season as the team’s #1 net minder winning two games in the 2004-2005 ACHA D III National Tournament held in Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania.  He was named the team’s most improved player at the end of his second season, received the Al Reinshagen Hockey Excellence Award his senior year, and was the starting and winning goalie for the CHE All-Star game held at the end of the 2004-2005 season.  Although unable to wear a C or an A as a goalie, Andy emerged as a team leader and had a significant role to play in the team’s two consecutive ACHA 11’th place National finishes in his last two years.  Although hampered by bad knees, Andy worked hard during the off-season between his last two years and made a remarkable recovery.  He won a critical game his senior season against then #1 ranked Cal U to reposition SVC to gain a spot in the national tournament after having lost to Cal earlier in the year.  Although being out-shot 42 to 27, Andy’s strong play propelled SVC to a 6-4 road victory against the Vulcans.  As part of his comeback trail in 2003-2004 he notched a key win against Pitt and played an outstanding game against Navy to earn a 3-3 tie in Annapolis.


	Yr
	#
	Pos
	GP
	G
	A
	TP
	S
	Pct
	+
	-
	+/-
	PM
	W
	T
	P
	S

	0203
	91
	G
	4
	0
	0
	0
	-
	-
	-
	-
	-
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	0304
	32
	G
	9
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0.0
	-
	-
	-
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	0405
	32
	G
	11
	0
	2
	2
	0
	0.0
	-
	-
	-
	4
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Totals
	
	
	24
	0
	2
	2
	0
	0.0
	-
	-
	-
	4
	0
	0
	0
	0


	Yr
	#
	Pos
	GP
	MP
	GA
	AVG
	SO
	EN
	W
	L
	T
	SHOTS 
	SAVES
	PCT

	0203
	91
	G
	4
	127
	9
	3.61
	0
	0
	1
	2
	0
	44
	35
	.795

	0304
	32
	G
	10
	344
	24
	3.56
	0
	0
	4
	0
	1
	148
	124
	.838

	0405
	32
	G
	11
	568
	31
	3.27
	0
	0
	7
	2
	0
	291
	260
	.893

	Totals
	
	
	25
	1039
	64
	3.42
	0
	0
	12
	4
	1
	483
	419
	.867
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Motown, Andrew Modecki sporting his classic Rolling Rock “33” mask.  Andy won 2 games in the ACHA  D III 2004-2005 National Tournament.











